Douglas Education Service District

Code: **EDC/KGF-AR** Revised/Reviewed: 6/21/07; 6/11/15

Orig. Code(s): None

ESD Materials and Service Fee Schedule

Material/Service	Department	Unit of Cost	Public Cost	School Cost
Professional Development Classes (Sponsored by the ESD)	All Programs	Per class/ workshop	Full Cost Recovery	No Charge
Network Services Consultation	Network Services	Per hour charge plus parts	\$100 per hour	\$100 per hour
Interactive Video Conference (IVC)	Network Services	Per hour or full-day charge	\$100 per hour or \$500 per day	Resolution
Room Usage	Support Services	Conference Rm B (15 people)	IVC charges will apply or \$25 per 1/2 day	No Charge (if available)
Room Usage	Support Services	Computer Lab (15 people)	\$100 per 1/2 day	No Charge (if available)
Room Usage	Support Services	Large Conference Room (70 people)	\$75 per 1/2 day	No Charge (if available)
Room Usage	Support Services	Board Room (20 people)	\$50 per 1/2 day	No Charge (if available)
Coffee Service	Support Services	Coffee Service for full day in any room (except computer lab and IVC)	\$10	No Charge (if available)